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Lamp Spacing Guide (LED)

T E S T A
L E D

M R 1 6
L E D

L A M P S

SEALED
BEAM

S R  L E D
M O D U L E

G U 1 0  L E D

MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN LAMPS ( IN  FEET)

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

Square

Square

PAR36 LED

PAR18

PAR18

Bi Pin

Square

Square

2W

5W

7W

2W

7W

5W

14W

6W

3W

7W

9W

30W

LE
D 

LA
M

P
S

12V

12-24V

12-24V

6-24V

6-12V

6V

120VAC

12-24V

6V

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 2600

9ft

Lamp Spacing

6ft

PAR18 4W6-12V

Lamp Spacing Guide (LED)

Beluce Canada Inc. 3900 14th Avenue, Markham, Ontario L3R 4R3  |  T 905.948.9500    877.358.9638    F 905.948.8673

LEGEND

SR LED Module 

Sealed Beam 

GU10 LED 

MR16 LED 

TESTA

Al l  mount ing  he ights  
based a t  9 '

Da ta  is  based on 2  
doub le  lamp f i x tures

The d is tances  shown 
are  genera l  gu ide l ines

C l ick  on  the  ind iv idua l  
lamps on the  char t  to  
download the  IES f i le

*

**

Bi Pin 5W12-24V



BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com

M
R1

6
LA

M
PS

QU
AR

TZ
 

LA
M

PS
TU

NG
ST

EN
 L

AM
PS

IN
C

A
N

D
ES

C
EN

T 
 L

A
M

P
S

MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN LAMPS ( IN  FEET)

20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 2600

Wedge

Wedge

Wedge

Wedge

Wedge

Wedge

Wedge

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

H3 Base

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

Bi Pin

7.2W

9W

9W

12W

18W

9W

 18W

12W

12W

20W

 55W

 20W

35W

50W

6V

12V

24V

6V

12V

12V

9ft

Lamp Spacing

6ft

Beluce Canada Inc. 3900 14th Avenue, Markham, Ontario L3R 4R3  |  T 905.948.9500    877.358.9638    F 905.948.8673    W BeghelliCanada.com

Lamp Spacing Guide (Incandescent)

Incandescent
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SOURCE COMPATIBLE  
PRODUCT BASE VOLTAGE 

(V)
WATTAGE 

(W) LAMP PART NUMBER OUTPUT 
(LM)

MAX.  
MOUNTING 

HEIGHT 
(FT)

LED-MR16

AQ-RM/AQ-E/AQ-S/AQ-U, SEA, BOL-R/
BOL/BOL-WP-R/BOL-WP, BRV/BRV-HZ/
BRV-HZ-R/BRV-R, BTMR, COLA, FTZ-C/
FTZ-C-RM/FTZ-RMT/FTZ-BU, G, GI, GM, 

GD-RM, NV, LDT, QR-E/QR-S/QR-RM, RLA, 
RMR, RMR-REM, RSE, SR,SL-E/SL-S/SL-RM/

SL-ES-B6L/SL-SE-B6L/SLU-E/SLU-S/SLU- RM, 
VE-RM, VR, WR

BI-PIN (LED)

6V
5W 576000706 466 40

7W 576000702 688 42

12V

2W 576000563 184 31

5W
576000706 466 40

576000701 582 47

7W 576000703 647 48

24V
5W

576000706 466 40

576000701 570 47

7W 576000703 647 48

1SR LED Module
G, GM, NV, QR-E/QR-S/QR-RM, RSE, 

SR,SL-E/SL-S/SL-RM/SL-ES-B6L/SL-SE-B6L/
SLU-E/SLU-S/SLU- RM

BI-PIN (LED)

6V 2W BLUC-576000598 216 30

6-12V
3W BLUC-576000600 313 35

4W BLUC-576000601 431 40

SEALED BEAM 
LED 

(PAR36)

AQ-RM/AQ-E/AQ-S/AQ-U, G, GM, LR, NV, 
LDT, QR-E/QR-S/QR-RM, RBO-C/RBO-C-

RM/RBO-U, SL-E/SL-S/SL-RM

GX5.3 
SCREW 

TERMINAL
12V 6W BLUC-576000576 699 71

1TESTA 
(SQUARE)

AQ-RM/AQ-E/AQ-S/AQ-U, NV, LDT, SLU-E/
SLU-S/SLU- RM

2 WIRE  
CONNEC-

TION
12-24V

5W IHO-12-24V5W-WH 639 65

9W IHO-12-24V9W-WH 1100 85

14W IHO-12-24V14W-WH 1454 98

30W IHO-12-24V30W-WH 2578 140

COMPOSITE  
TUNGSTEN

AQ-RM/AQ-E/AQ-S/AQ-U, G, GI, GM, LR, 
NV, LDT, QR-E/QR-S/QR-RM, RBO-C/RBO-
C-RM/RBO-U, RSE, SR,SL-E/SL-S/SL-RM/

SL-ES-B6L/SL-SE-B6L/SLU-E/SLU-S/SLU- RM, 
VR, WR

WEDGE

6V
7.2W 50405 86 20

9W 50400 119 21

12V

9W 50402 86 19

12W BLUC-576000048 119 40

18W 50404 133 40

24V
9W 50318 113 20

18W LIT024V018WW 239 33

COMPOSITE  
QUARTZ (Q)

AQ-RM/AQ-E/AQ-S/AQ-U, G, GI, GM, LR, 
NV, LDT, QR-E/QR-S/QR-RM, RBO-C/RBO-
C-RM/RBO-U, RSE, SR, HZD-C/HDZ-C-RM/

HDZ-RMT/HDZ,SL-E/SL-S/SL-RM/SL-ES-B6L/
SL-SE-B6L/SLU-E/SLU-S/SLU- RM,  VR, WR

BI-PIN, (H3)

6V 12W 13631 178 24

12V

12W 13626 252 29

20W 13625 299 66

55W  
(PAR36 
ONLY)

BLUC-576000109 831 31

MR16

AQ-RM/AQ-E/AQ-S/AQ-U, SEA, BOL-R/
BOL/BOL-WP-R/BOL-WP, BTMR, FTZ-C/FTZ-
C-RM/FTZ-RMT/FTZ-BU, G, GI, GM, GD-RM, 
NV, LDT, RMR, RMR-REM, RSE, SL-ES-B6L/
SL-SE-B6L/SLU-E/SLU-S/SLU- RM, VR, WR

BI-PIN 12V 50W 50893 750 66

Maximum Mounting Height Table
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NOTES: IES/PHOTOMETRICS ARE AVAILABLE FOR DOWNLOAD ON PRODUCT PAGES; 1BLACK HOUSING AVAILABLE ; *LAMP WATTAGE CAPACITY IS DEPENDENT ON PRODUCT’S MAX WATTAGE RATING 	
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